





State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And ....RESPONDENT  
Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14039 OF 2025

Tanhu Anu Dhamnus (dec) Thr Lhrs Baban ....PETITIONER  
Tanhu Dhamuse And Ors

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Prin. Sec. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14033 OF 2025

Kisan Chima Venupure (dec) Thr Lhrs Bhau ....PETITIONER  
Kisan Venupure And Ors

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Prin. Sec. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 16443 OF 2025

Rajendra Chandar Marne And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Prin. Sec. Govt. Of ....RESPONDENT  
Mah. And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14942 OF 2025

Govind Sakharam Kadam And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Prin. Sec Govt..QRESPONDENT  
Mah. And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 16th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 22/01/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**